
 10-Under GIRLS
50 Freestyle 50 Backstroke
1 Annelie Shamhart 28.86 7/18/2025 1 Bird, Susie 33.40 1965
2 Howze, Addison 29.90 02/25/2018 2 Fodor, Grace 34.13 01/26/2007
3 Bridge, Heidi 30.04 1985 3 Trumble, Holly 34.48 11/21/2003
4 Faria, Maddie 30.11 03/10/2012 4 Annelie Shamhart 35.22 7/18/2025
5 Ernest, Ashton 30.24 02/15/2014 5 Droege, Daisy 35.61 03/05/2021
6 Moore, Allison 30.37 1989 6 Steward, Kate 35.74 01/15/2011
7 Fodor, Grace 30.42 12/09/2006 7 Stambeck, Shelby 36.12 01/16/2004
8 Swearingin, Brenda 30.48 1981 8 Olsen, Greta 36.16 09/25/2010
9 Droege, Daisy 30.79 03/07/2021 9 Patzkowski, Regan 36.18 10/29/2016
10 Miller, Megan 30.89 1989 10 Moore, Allison 36.32 1989

100 Freestyle 100 Backstroke
1 Bonnell, Sandy 1:03.19 1974 1 Lukowitsch, Christine 1:12.75 1975
2 Carroll, Beth 1:04.50 1966 2 Uberecken, Allison 1:12.82 1986
3 Swearingin, Brenda 1:04.96 1981 3 Lukowitsch, Heidi 1:13.29 1974
4 Lukowitsch, Christine 1:05.03 1975 4 Fodor, Grace 1:13.31 01/26/2007
5 Annelie Shamhart 1:05.24 7/18/25 5 Annelie Shamhart 1:15.58 7/18/25
6 Ernest, Ashton 1:05.27 01/25/2014 6 Trumble, Holly 1:15.71 01/09/2004
7 Faria, Maddie 1:05.56 03/11/2012 7 Bloomfield, Susan 1:16.05 1979
8 Howze, Addison 1:06.17 11/10/2018 8 Heidi Droege 1:17.18 7/18/25
9 Wilkins, Jana 1:06.20 1969 9 Taylor, Alesia 1:17.35 1980
10 Droege, Daisy 1:06.39 03/05/2021 10 Carroll, Beth 1:17.60 1966

200 Freestyle 50 Breaststroke
1 Bonnell, Sandy 2:17.29 1974 1 Miller, Megan 38.48 1989
2 Annelie Shamhart 2:17.87 7/18/25 2 Fodor, Grace 38.79 01/26/2007
3 Swearingin, Brenda 2:19.47 1981 3 Keehn, Marissa 39.03 1990
4 Carroll, Beth 2:19.70 1966 4 Lindsey, Brooke 39.37 03/13/1997
5 Uberecken, Allison 2:21.86 1986 5 Swearingin, Brenda 39.83 1981
6 Bridge, Heidi 2:22.15 1985 6 Smith, Holly 39.87 03/13/1997
7 Ernest, Ashton 2:23.76 03/15/2014 7 Bridge, Heidi 39.90 1985
8 Faria, Maddie 2:24.11 03/09/2012 8 Downey, Erin 39.91 01/15/2012
9 Lukowitsch, Christine 2:25.09 1976 8 Annelie Shamhart 39.91 7/18/25
10 Howze, Addison 2:26.07 06/03/2018 10 Heidi Droege 39.98 7/18/25

500 Freestyle 100 Breaststroke
1 Howze, Addison 6:14.31 11/11/2018 1 Swearingin, Brenda 1:22.33 1981
2 Ernest, Ashton 6:14.83 03/14/2014 2 Fodor, Grace 1:23.51 01/26/2007
3 Shamhart, Annelie 6:15.83 7/18/2025 3 Smith, Holly 1:24.45 03/13/1997
4 Trumble, Holly 6:26.89 11/21/2003 4 Miller, Megan 1:24.72 1989
5 Droege, Daisy 6:41.88 10/23/2020 5 Faria, Maddie 1:25.40 03/11/2012
6 Kissell, Hannah 6:47.75 01/28/2011 6 Lukowitsch, Christine 1:25.62 1975
7 Shoesmith, Katie 6:48.59 12/05/2014 7 Droege, Heidi 1:26.37 7/18/2025
8 Talbot, Lilly 6:50.79 02/23/2018 8 Plunk, Kara 1:27.32 1989
9 Young, Kristen 6:51.87 10/03/1999 9 Biddinger, Allison 1:27.38 11/06/2010
10 Faria, Maddie 6:53.21 12/09/2011 10 Lindsey, Brooke 1:27.47 02/14/1997
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 10-Under GIRLS
50 Butterfly 100 IM
1 Olsen, Greta 31.37 09/25/2010 1 Fodor, Grace 1:14.24 2007
2 Faria, Maddie 33.08 03/11/2012 2 Trumble, Holly 1:15.67 2003
3 Ernest, Ashton 33.49 03/14/2014 3 Miller, Megan 1:16.19 1989
4 Howze, Addison 33.52 4/28/2018 4 Shamhart, Annelie 1:16.27 2/27/2025
5 Fodor, Grace 33.71 11/03/2006 5 Ernest, Ashton 1:16.83 2014
6 Trumble, Holly 34.05 11/15/2003 6 Faria, Maddie 1:17.07 2012
7 Khan, Kayleigh 34.06 04/27/2019 7 Keehn, Marissa 1:17.62 1990
8 Jelinek, Jennifer 34.20 1989 8 Howze, Addison 1:17.64 2018
9 Taylor, Alesia 34.56 1980 9 Stambeck, Shelby 1:17.72 2004
10 Hanley, Christine 34.58 1990 10 Khan, Kayleigh 1:18.23 2019

100 Butterfly 200 IM
1 Ernest, Ashton 1:15.49 01/25/2014 1 Uberecken, Allison 2:35.65 1986
1 Faria, Maddie 1:15.49 03/10/2012 2 Fodor, Grace 2:38.10 2007
3 Hanley, Christine 1:17.16 1990 2 Swearingin, Brenda 2:38.10 1981
4 Howze, Addison 1:17.72 02/24/2018 4 Faria, Maddie 2:38.36 2012
5 Jelinek, Jennifer 1:18.16 1989 5 Shamhart, Annelie 2:39.27 7/18/2025
6 Moore, Allison 1:18.33 1989 6 Ernest, Ashton 2:42.21 2014
7 Uberecken, Ann 1:18.70 1986 7 Bridge, Heidi 2:42.40 1985
8 Bonnell, Sandy 1:19.19 1974 8 Woody, Lorie 2:42.70 1984
9 Swearingin, Brenda 1:19.58 1981 9 Miller, Megan 2:43.04 1989
10 Uberecken, Allison 1:19.91 1982 10 Lukowitsch, Christine 2:43.17 1976

Page 2



  10-Under BOYS
50 Freestyle 50 Backstroke
1 Fredericks, Kirt 27.10 1969 1 Uberecken, Mark 33.11 1986
2 Taylor, Brooke 27.85 1982 2 Mikulecky, Paul 33.64 1980
3 Hayes, Bryan 28.32 1989 3 Thomas, Kyle 33.88 01/14/2005
4 Rietfors, Trevor 28.38 07/09/2004 4 Fredericks, Kirt 34.30 1969
5 Maxwell, David 28.39 10/13/2001 5 Ellis, Oliver 34.48 7/18/25
6 Cramer, Mark 28.45 1985 6 McFarland, Mark 34.79 1992
7 Anderson, Donnie 28.69 1980 7 Meek, Keaston 34.86 7/18/25
8 Richardson, Robert 28.80 1971 8 Inkrott, Aaron 34.95 1994
9 Thomas, Kyle 28.87 01/14/2005 9 Brooks, Joshua 35.18 01/16/2016

10 Brooks, Joshua 29.02 02/28/2016 10 Madayag, Chris 35.36 02/16/1996

100 Freestyle 100 Backstroke
1 Fredericks, Kirt 58.90 1969 1 Uberecken, Mark 1:11.03 1986
2 Staten, Jim 59.40 1967 2 Keaston Meek 1:12.77 7/18/25
3 Cramer, Mark 1:01.38 1985 3 McFarland, Mark 1:12.92 1992
4 Taylor, Brooke 1:01.98 1982 4 Durrell, Connor 1:13.52 02/23/24
5 Brooks, Joshua 1:02.20 01/16/2016 5 Lauffer, Matt 1:13.53 1980
6 Anderson, Donnie 1:02.58 1980 6 Brooks, Joshua 1:13.81 01/17/2016
7 Hays, Bryan 1:02.92 1990 7 Mikulecky, Paul 1:13.90 1980
8 Durrell, Connor 1:03.12 02/23/2024 8 Taylor, Brooke 1:15.10 1982
9 Uberecken, Mark 1:03.38 1986 9 Madayag, Chris 1:15.19 02/16/1996

10 Maxwell, David 1:03.53 10/13/2001 10 May, Tigger 1:15.22 1979

200 Freestyle 50 Breaststroke
1 Brooks, Joshua 2:10.54 02/27/2016 1 Vanderveen, Jim 35.75 1977
2 Cramer, Mark 2:11.11 1985 2 Domann, Scott 38.05 1989
3 Uberecken, Mark 2:15.42 1986 3 Starr, Eric 38.07 1993
4 Hayes, Bryan 2:16.79 1989 4 Anderson, Donnie 38.24 1980
5 Durrell, Connor 2:17.32 02/23/2024 5 Fredericks, Kirt 38.70 1969
6 Anderson, Donnie 2:18.91 1980 6 Hays, Monty 38.99 1970
7 Maxwell, David 2:19.89 03/08/2001 7 Koslosky, Garrett 39.55 01/20/2013
8 Estes, David 2:19.90 1968 8 McFarland. Mark 39.60 1993
9 Keaston Meek 2:21.07 7/18/25 9 Hays, Bryan 39.79 1990

10 McFarland, Mark 2:21.82 1993 10 Dickey, Mark 39.90 1970

500 Freestyle 100 Breaststroke
1 Durrell, Connor 5:58.29 02/23/2024 1 Lauffer, Dan 1:21.71 1982
2 Brooks, Joshua 6:04.32 02/26/2016 1 Vanderveen, Jim 1:21.71 1976
3 Meek, Keaston 6:09.15 7/18/25 3 Domann, Scott 1:21.90 1990
4 Ellis, Oliver 6:18.65 7/18/25 4 Anderson, Donnie 1:23.03 1980
5 Maxwell, David 6:20.47 03/08/2001 5 Starr, Eric 1:23.06 1993
6 Welin, Jimmy 6:23.71 03/07/2002 6 Hays, Bryan 1:23.15 1990
7 Stucky, Grant 6:39.08 03/01/2013 7 McFarland. Mark 1:23.16 1993
8 Inkrott, Aaron 6:47.20 10/24/1993 8 Jarvis, Justin 1:23.60 09/14/1992
9 Euan Kobersky 6:52.09 7/18/2025 9 Jones, Drew 1:25.91 1982

10 Sachau, Bobby 6:52.31 02/15/2014 10 Robbins, Dustin 1:26.18 1992
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  10-Under BOYS
50 Butterfly 100 IM
1 Hayes, Bryan 31.36 1989 1 Fredericks, Kirt 1:11.40 1969
2 Fredericks, Kirt 32.00 1968 2 Anderson, Donnie 1:12.14 1980
3 Staten, Jim 32.40 1967 3 Hayes, Bryan 1:12.18 1989
4 Maxwell, David 32.53 10/13/2001 4 Durrell, Connor 1:12.95 02/23/2024
5 Anderson, Donnie 32.60 1980 5 McFarland, Mark 1:13.42 1992
6 Sachau, Bobby 32.62 02/15/2014 6 Cramer, Mark 1:13.98 1985
7 Rietfors, Trevor 33.72 07/09/2004 7 Domann, Scott 1:14.77 1990
8 Kern, Mike 33.77 1991 8 Uberecken, Mark 1:14.86 1986
9 Mikulecky, Paul 33.92 1980 9 Brooks, Joshua 1:14.97 02/26/2016

10 Madayag, Chris 34.17 02/16/1996 10 Maxwell, David 1:16.38 03/08/2001

100 Butterfly 200 IM
1 Hayes, Bryan 1:10.30 1989 1 Hayes, Bryan 2:33.61 1989
2 Taylor, Brooke 1:10.92 1982 2 McFarland, Mark 2:35.85 1992
3 McFarland, Mark 1:12.31 1992 3 Uberecken, Mark 2:36.34 1986
4 Sachau, Bobby 1:12.46 03/15/2014 4 Cramer, Mark 2:36.49 1985
5 Kern, Michael 1:13.65 1991 5 Lauffer, Dan 2:36.69 1982
6 Staten, Jim 1:13.90 1967 6 Taylor, Brooke 2:37.09 1982
7 Maxwell, David 1:15.84 10/13/2001 7 Durrell, Connor 2:38.02 2024
8 Inkrott. Aaron 1:16.16 01/14/1994 8 Frederick, Kirt 2:38.50 1968
9 Mikulecky, Paul 1:16.49 1980 9 Brooks, Joshua 2:38.69 01/15/2016

10 Uberecken, Mark 1:16.51 1986 10 Anderson, Donnie 2:39.22 1980
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   11-12 GIRLS
50 Freestyle 1000 Freestyle
1 Krueger, Kristie 25.46 1984 1 Ernest, Ashton 11:21.31 10/09/2015
2 Giovannetti, Emily 26.24 03/03/2013 2 Giovannetti, Emily 11:27.75 10/26/2012
3 Faria, Maddie 26.72 03/16/2014 3 Young, Anna 11:32.85 12/03/2021
4 Webb, Stephanie 26.81 1991 4 Faria, Maddie 11:56.92 01/24/2014
5 Ernest, Ashton 26.82 01/17/2016 5 Howze, Addison 12:03.41 01/18/2020
6 Young, Kristen 26.91 03/08/2001 6 Gerety, Maura 12:05.09 03/07/2002
7 Young, Anna 26.93 01/14/2022 7 Jones, Lindsey 12:21.12 11/14/1997
7 Pratt, Taylen 26.93 02/23/2024 8 Trumble, Holly 12:23.33 2005
9 Webb, Melissa 27.13 1995 9 Shoesmith, Katie 12:39.81 10/07/2016
10 Swearingin, Brenda 27.18 1983 10 Downey, Erin 12:39.96 01/24/2014

100 Freestyle 1650 Freestyle
1 Giovannetti, Emily 55.73 03/01/2013 1 Ernest, Ashton 19:02.54 10/11/2015
2 Bonnell, Sandy 56.60 1975 2 Young, Anna 19:11.50 12/03/2021
3 Faria, Maddie 56.88 03/14/2014 3 Howze, Addison 19:50.35 01/18/2020
4 Swearingin, Brenda 57.23 1983 4 Giovannetti, Emily 19:58.44 11/18/2012
5 Ernest, Ashton 57.30 01/16/2016 5 Jones, Lindsey 20:08.53 11/23/1997
6 Young, Anna 57.36 02/26/2022 6 Trumble, Holly 20:47.49 10/15/2005
7 Krueger, Kristie 58.32 1984 7 Shoesmith, Katie 21:11.85 12/03/2016
8 Webb, Melissa 58.54 1995 8 Chuleewah, Dafah 21:14.10 11/22/1998
9 Wilkins, Jana 58.59 1970 9 Dennis, Alysse 21:24.92 10/06/2023
10 Pratt, Taylen 58.67 02/23/24 10 Williams, Addison 21:37.28 01/18/2020

200 Freestyle 50 Backstroke
1 Giovannetti, Emily 2:01.83 03/02/2013 1 Pratt, Taylen 30.21 02/23/2024
2 Bonnell, Sandy 2:02.86 1975 2 Webb, Melissa 30.31 1995
3 Ernest, Ashton 2:02.91 02/27/2016 3 Young, Anna 30.68 02/27/2022
4 Young, Anna 2:03.02 03/05/2022 4 Moore, Allison 31.48 1991
5 Swearingin, Brenda 2:03.67 1983 5 Biddinger, Allison 31.65 10/14/2012
6 Long, Leah 2:06.76 1996 6 Barriga, Abigail 31.69 12/02/2012
7 Faria, Maddie 2:07.21 02/16/2014 7 Bridge, Heidi 31.75 1987
8 Young, Kristen 2:08.13 03/08/2001 8 Young, Kristen 31.77 03/08/2001
9 Bridge, Heidi 2:08.95 1987 9 Fodor, Grace 32.03 01/31/2009
10 Khan, Kayleigh 2:09.05 03/06/2021 10 Bloomfield, Susan 32.11 1980

10 Krueger, Kristie 32.11 1985
500 Freestyle 100 Backstroke
1 Giovannetti, Emily 5:21.09 03/03/2013 1 Young, Anna 1:04.42 02/27/2022
2 Ernest, Ashton 5:27.74 12/19/2015 2 Pratt, Taylen 1:04.95 02/23/2024
3 Young, Anna 5:32.65 2/27/2022 3 Bonnell, Sandy 1:05.27 1976
4 Woody, Lorie 5:41.80 1986 4 Webb, Melissa 1:05.63 1995
5 Howze, Addison 5:44.17 01/17/2020 5 Long, Leah 1:05.99 1996
6 Trumble, Holly 5:44.52 01/13/2006 6 Howze, Addison 1:06.15 01/18/2020
7 Jones, Tristan 5:45.69 03/16/2000 7 Bloomfield, Susan 1:07.21 1980
8 Steward, Kate 5:46.17 12/02/2012 8 Droege, Daisy 1:07.69 02/24/2023
9 Jones, Lindsey 5:46.39 03/13/1997 9 Miller, Megan 1:07.86 1991
10 Shipman, Delaney 5:48.96 12/02/2012 10 Fodor, Grace 1:07.96 01/25/2008
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   11-12 GIRLS
200 Backstroke 50 Butterfly
1 Young, Anna 2:20.48 02/27/2022 1 Faria, Maddie 28.14 03/14/2014
2 Howze, Addison 2:22.12 10/23/2020 2 Stewart, Richelle 28.51 1981
3 Ernest, Ashton 2:26.44 01/30/2016 3 Giovannetti, Emily 28.56 03/01/2013
4 Droege, Daisy 2:26.65 03/03/2023 4 Young, Anna 28.87 02/27/2022
5 Giovannetti, Emily 2:27.46 02/03/2013 5 Olsen, Greta 28.89 03/11/2012
6 Trumble, Holly 2:27.72 12/11/2004 6 Webb, Stephanie 29.04 1991
7 Pratt, Taylen 2:27.80 03/01/2024 7 Krueger, Kristie 29.04 1984
8 Shipman, Delaney 2:28.85 11/18/2012 8 Jones, Tristan 29.46 03/16/2000
9 Barriga, Abigail 2:28.88 11/30/2012 9 Khan, Kayleigh 29.49 03/05/2021
10 Perry, Sydney 2:29.60 01/25/2014 10 Moore, Allison 29.59 1991

50 Breaststroke 100 Butterfly
1 Steward, Kate 33.82 12/01/2012 1 Faria, Maddie 1:01.54 03/15/2014
2 Perry, Sydney 34.21 03/15/2014 2 Giovannetti, Emily 1:02.23 03/02/2013
3 Biddinger, Allison 34.45 10/13/2012 3 Stewart, Richelle 1:02.47 1981
4 Moore, Morgan 34.53 02/25/2017 4 Olsen, Greta 1:03.41 01/14/2012
5 Giles, Amber 34.56 1973 5 Ernest, Ashton 1:04.17 01/16/2016
6 Faria, Maddie 34.86 01/25/2014 6 Young, Anna 1:05.24 03/05/2022
7 Richards, Calli 34.87 02/29/2020 7 Bonnell, Sandy 1:05.97 1976
8 Dennis, Alysse 34.92 11/03/2023 8 Swearingin, Brenda 1:06.42 1983
9 Plunk, Kara 35.15 1990 9 Webb, Melissa 1:06.48 1995
10 Miller, Megan 35.16 1991 10 Jones, Tristan 1:06.49 10/27/2000

100 Breaststroke 200 Butterfly
1 Faria, Maddie 1:12.67 03/16/2014 1 Ernest, Ashton 2:18.00 12/17/2015
2 Swearingin, Brenda 1:12.93 1983 2 Giovannetti, Emily 2:19.40 03/01/2013
3 Steward, Kate 1:13.51 12/02/2012 3 Olsen, Greta 2:25.98 12/09/2011
4 Plunk, Kara 1:13.75 1990 4 Faria, Maddie 2:31.19 01/26/2014
5 Richards, Calli 1:14.28 01/19/2020 5 Howze, Addison 2:31.77 02/28/2020
6 Giles, Amber 1:14.36 1992 6 Khan, Kayleigh 2:35.25 12/12/2020
7 Biddinger, Allison 1:14.62 10/14/2012 7 Jones, Tristan 2:35.26 12/09/2000
8 Dennis, Alysse 1:14.78 12/2/2023 8 Megaly, Melina 2:37.21 02/27/2022
9 Perry, Sydney 1:15.20 03/16/2014 9 Talbot, Lily 2:39.14 02/28/2020
10 Droege, Jenny 1:15.47 1982 10 Shipman, Delaney 2:45.24 11/17/2012

200 Breaststroke 100 IM
1 Faria, Maddie 2:35.68 03/15/2014 1 Faria, Maddie 1:04.76 03/14/2014
2 Steward, Kate 2:38.86 02/03/2013 2 Steward, Kate 1:06.87 02/02/2013
3 Biddinger, Allison 2:39.42 10/28/2012 3 Howze, Addison 1:07.15 02/28/2020
4 Howze, Addison 2:40.49 01/18/2020 4 Krueger, Kristie 1:07.16 1984
5 Richards, Calli 2:43.06 01/18/2020 5 Klahn, Jessica 1:07.37 1989
6 Dennis, Alysse 2:43.78 12/03/2023 6 Miller, Megan 1:07.61 1991
7 Perry, Sydney 2:45.11 03/15/2014 7 Giovannetti, Emily 1:07.68 01/20/2013
8 Ernest, Ashton 2:46.43 12/06/2015 8 Olsen, Greta 1:07.91 01/15/2012
9 Moore, Morgan 2:47.15 02/25/2017 9 Perry, Sydney 1:07.97 03/14/2014
10 Downey, Erin 2:49.13 01/25/2014 10 Fodor, Grace 1:08.33 01/31/2009
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   11-12 GIRLS
200 IM 400 IM
1 Giovannetti, Emily 2:19.40 03/03/2013 1 Howze, Addison 4:59.93 10/23/2020
2 Ernest, Ashton 2:21.14 12/19/2015 2 Ernest, Ashton 5:00.55 01/30/2016
3 Bonnell, Sandy 2:21.21 1976 3 Giovannetti, Emily 5:05.78 11/30/2012
4 Howze, Addison 2:22.89 03/01/2020 4 Steward, Kate 5:12.84 11/30/2012
5 Miller, Megan 2:24.20 1991 5 Olsen, Greta 5:14.48 12/10/2011
6 Young, Anna 2:25.53 02/26/2022 6 Faria, Maddie 5:14.50 12/06/2013
7 Olsen, Greta 2:25.92 01/13/2012 7 Pratt. Taylen 5:16.40 03/01/2024
8 Swearingin, Brenda 2:26.07 1983 8 Droege, Daisy 5:19.82 02/24/2023
9 Khan, Kayleigh 2:26.25 03/07/2021 9 Young, Anna 5:21.26 12/03/2021
10 Hanley, Christine 2:26.53 1992 10 Shipman, Delaney 5:21.98 11/30/2012
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 11-12 BOYS
50 Freestyle 1000 Freestyle
1 Hayes, Bryan 25.36 1992 1 Shoesmith, Parker 11:24.90 03/04/2022
2 Nickel, Brian 25.64 1985 2 Ried, Jensen 11:36.70 2001
3 Domann, Scott 26.10 1992 3 Domann, Scott 11:56.23 1992
3 May, Tigger 26.10 1981 4 Brooks, Joshua 12:13.48 01/27/2017
5 Taylor, Brooke 26.24 1984 5 Henry, Michael 12:16.96 1996
6 Rietfors, Trevor 26.25 02/11/2006 6 Madayag, Chris 12:18.55 11/23/1997
7 Shoesmith, Parker 26.45 02/27/2022 7 LaFrancois, Jeffrey 12:20.44 02/16/2014
8 Thomas, Kyle 26.60 12/09/2006 8 Goddard, Colin 12:30.25 2016
9 McCauley, Mason 26.66 03/13/2010 9 McDonald, Camden 12:30.26 10/04/2019

10 Pan, Ziyun 26.72 02/28/2016 10 Craig, Griffin 12:37.52 06/01/2018

100 Freestyle 1650 Freestyle
1 Hayes, Bryan 54.23 1992 1 Shoesmith, Parker 19:21.93 12/03/2021
2 Staten, Jim 55.29 1969 2 Brooks, Joshua 20:06.38 12/03/2016
3 Nickel, Brian 56.13 1985 3 Durrell, Connor 20:13.31 12/6/2024
4 McCarthy, Greg 56.59 1969 4 Ellis, Everett 20:22.25 10/11/2024
5 Shoesmith, Parker 57.13 2/27/2022 5 Goddard, Colin 20:28.96 2016
6 Rietfors, Trevor 57.19 01/27/2006 6 Moore, Jarrett 20:35.14 11/20/2017
7 Domann, Scott 57.84 1992 7 Craig, Griffin 20:47.73 06/01/2018
8 May, Tigger 58.04 1981 8 Howze, Evan 21:16.29 09/30/2022
9 Estes, David 58.29 1970 9 Offutt, Aysen 22:11.72 12/04/2021

10 Taylor, Brooke 58.39 1984 10 Williams, Blace 22:25.97 09/30/2022

200 Freestyle 50 Backstroke
1 Hayes, Bryan 1:59.94 1992 1 Snyder, Jake 30.19 01/19/2013
2 Staten, Jim 2:01.69 1969 2 Howze, Evan 30.22 02/24/2023
3 Shoesmith, Parker 2:04.14 03/05/2022 3 Domann, Scott 30.66 1992
4 Goddard, Colin 2:04.22 02/27/2016 4 Lauffer, Matt 31.03 1982
5 Estes, David 2:04.39 1970 5 Madayag, Chris 31.05 01/16/1998
6 Nickel, Brian 2:04.50 1985 6 Craig, Griffin 31.06 02/23/2018
7 Billings, Greg 2:06.20 1985 7 Ried, Jensen 31.16 03/08/2001
8 Mann, Anthony 2:06.65 01/13/2023 8 Thomas, Kyle 31.28 12/09/2006
9 Cramer, Mark 2:06.84 1987 9 Wolfe, Michael 31.92 02/27/1999

10 Ried, Jensen 2:07.48 03/08/2001 10 Hayes, Bryan 31.96 1992

500 Freestyle 100 Backstroke
1 Hayes, Bryan 5:19.49 1992 1 Goddard, Colin 1:04.69 02/27/2016
2 Shoesmith, Parker 5:28.21 03/05/2022 2 Mikulecky, Paul 1:04.74 1982
3 Domann, Scott 5:34.70 1992 3 Domann, Scott 1:05.52 1991
4 Nickel, Brian 5:37.04 1985 4 Hayes, Bryan 1:05.97 1991
5 Uberecken, Mark 5:38.81 1988 5 Howze, Evan 1:06.08 02/24/2023
6 Gentry, Mark 5:39.50 1984 6 Snyder, Jake 1:06.11 01/20/2013
7 Ried, Jensen 5:39.63 03/08/2001 7 Shoesmith, Parker 1:06.46 1/14/2022
8 Kern, Mike 5:40.19 1993 8 May, Tigger 1:07.02 1981
9 Rietfors, Trevor 5:40.43 01/27/2006 9 Lauffer, Matt 1:07.20 1982

10 Durrell, Connor 5:41.21 3/6/2025 9 Craig Griffin 1:07.20 06/02/2018
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 11-12 BOYS
200 Backstroke 50 Butterfly
1 Howze, Evan 2:20.46 02/24/2023 1 McCarthy, Greg 27.70 1969
2 Craig, Griffin 2:21.40 02/25/2018 2 Hayes, Bryan 27.87 1992
3 Goddard, Colin 2:21.94 01/17/2016 3 Shoesmith, Parker 28.60 02/27/2022
4 Shoesmith, Parker 2:23.01 11/13/2021 3 Domann, Scott 28.60 1992
5 Snyder, Jake 2:23.16 03/03/2013 5 Krause, Colton 29.10 04/20/2007
6 Moore, Jarrett 2:27.47 11/12/2017 6 Nickel, Brian 29.30 1985
7 Madayag, Chris 2:29.07 12/16/1996 7 Goddard, Colin 29.38 02/26/2016
8 Thomas, Kyle 2:29.78 12/09/2006 8 Taylor, Brooke 29.62 1984
9 McCauley, Mason 2:33.09 03/06/2010 9 Kern, Mike 29.97 1993

10 Olsen, Luke 2:33.29 02/24/2019 10 Snyder, Jake 30.17 2013

50 Breaststroke 100 Butterfly
1 Domann, Scott 32.44 1992 1 Staten, Jim 1:01.59 1969
2 Pan, Ziyun 33.96 12/06/2015 2 Hayes, Bryan 1:01.84 1992
3 Geibel, Andrew 34.25 01/12/2001 3 McCarthy, Greg 1:01.89 1969
4 Shoesmith, Parker 34.87 02/27/2022 4 Estes, David 1:03.09 1970
5 Jones, Drew 35.04 1984 5 Kern, Michael 1:04.10 1992
6 Kidd, Scott 35.19 01/13/1995 6 Goddard, Colin 1:05.15 02/27/2016
7 Madayag, Chris 35.51 03/13/1997 7 Shoesmith, Parker 1:05.33 01/29/2022
8 Lauffer, Matt 35.56 1980 8 Domann, Scott 1:05.36 1992
9 Starr, Eric 35.73 1994 9 Nickel, Brian 1:05.43 1985

10 Rietfors, Trevor 36.07 01/13/2006 10 Moore, Jarrett 1:05.56 11/12/2017

100 Breaststroke 200 Butterfly
1 Domann, Scott 1:08.45 1992 1 Goddard, Colin 2:27.02 02/26/2016
2 Pan, Ziyun 1:13.74 01/17/2016 2 Shoesmith, Parker 2:27.67 11/13/2021
3 Shoesmith, Parker 1:14.00 2/27/2022 3 Howze, Evan 2:35.25 02/26/2023
4 Madayag, Chris 1:14.53 01/16/1998 4 Krause, Colton 2:38.44 11/09/2007
5 Gordon, Robbie 1:14.60 1978 5 Thomas, Kyle 2:39.38 12/09/2006
6 Vanderveen, Jim 1:14.90 1979 6 Moore, Jarrett 2:39.48 11/11/2017
7 Howze, Evan 1:15.22 02/26/2023 7 Mann, Anthony 2:44.09 12/04/2022
8 Lauffer, Dan 1:15.32 1984 8 Pan, Ziyun 2:46.63 12/06/2015
9 Hays, Monty 1:15.39 1972 9 LaFrancois, Jeffrey 2:49.76 09/27/2014

10 Rietfors, Trevor 1:15.42 01/27/2006 10 Durrell, Connor 2:53.40 4/12/25

200 Breaststroke 100 IM
1 Shoesmith, Parker 2:36.55 02/27/2022 1 Hayes, Bryan 1:03.28 1992
2 Pan, Ziyun 2:39.86 01/16/2016 2 Domann, Scott 1:04.30 1992
3 Howze, Evan 2:43.43 02/24/2023 3 Madayag, Chris 1:04.86 01/16/1998
4 Durrell, Connor 2:49.46 02/27/2025 4 Pan, Ziyun 1:04.98 02/26/2016
5 Madayag, Chris 2:50.28 12/13/1997 4 Rietfors, Trevor 1:06.41 01/13/2006
6 Rietfors, Trevor 2:50.59 02/11/2006 6 Shoesmith, Parker 1:06.57 01/29/2022
7 Peterson, Ethan 2:52.60 02/29/2020 7 Lauffer, Matt 1:07.39 1982
8 Geibel, Andrew 2:53.26 12/09/2000 8 Nickel, Brian 1:07.47 1985
9 Brown, Miles 2:53.36 02/23/2024 9 Snyder, Jake 1:08.10 03/01/2013

10 Mann, Anthony 2:57.67 12/04/2022 10 Gentry, Mark 1:08.41 1984
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 11-12 BOYS

200 IM 400 IM
1 Hayes, Bryan 2:13.40 1992 1 Shoesmith, Parker 4:48.78 02/27/2022
2 Domann, Scott 2:13.93 1992 2 Durrell, Connor 5:04.02 6/25/25
3 Shoesmith, Parker 2:18.92 03/05/2022 3 Madayag, Chris 5:06.90 02/13/1998
4 Estes, David 2:21.29 1970 4 Howze, Evan 5:07.16 02/24/2023
5 Madayag, Chris 2:23.26 02/13/1998 5 Moore, Jarrett 5:19.44 11/10/2017
6 Staten, Jim 2:23.49 1969 6 Brown, Miles 5:21.69 02/23/2024
7 Lauffer, Matt 2:24.01 1980 7 Pan, Ziyun 5:21.97 12/04/2015
8 Mikulecky, Paul 2:24.34 1982 8 LaFrancois, Jeffrey 5:22.18 12/05/2014
9 Howze, Evan 2:24.55 02/24/2023 9 Brooks, Joshua 5:24.93 12/02/2016

10 Lauffer, Dan 2:24.63 1984 10 Mann, Anthony 5:26.89 12/02/2022
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 13-14 GIRLS
50 Freestyle 1000 Freestyle
1 Krueger, Kristie 24.52 1986 1 Young, Anna 10:25.91 02/23/2024
2 Harris, June 24.86 02/19/2016 2 Giovannetti, Emily 10:27.01 03/05/2015
3 Smith, Kim 24.92 1982 3 Swearingin, Brenda 10:35.09 06/07/1905
4 Webb, Melissa 24.92 1996 4 Woody, Lorie 10:36.00 06/10/1905
5 Webb, Stephanie 25.26 1993 5 Jones, Lindsey 10:38.48 03/11/1999
6 Swearingin, Brenda 25.34 1985 6 Ernest, Ashton 10:45.30 03/08/2018
7 Bridge, Heidi 25.44 1989 7 Houze, Addie 10:54.35 02/27/2022
8 Young, Anna 25.45 2/23/2024 8 Shipman, Delaney 11:05.16 03/14/2014
9 Zeiler, Diane 25.70 1980 9 Downey, Haley 11:07.83 03/01/2013
10 Woody, Jamie 25.76 1986 10 Jewell, Lesley 11:09.20 03/16/1995

100 Freestyle 1650 Freestyle
1 Young, Anna 53.10 03/01/2024 1 Jones, Lindsey 17:35.62 03/04/1999
2 Krueger, Kristie 53.24 1986 2 Giovannetti, Emily 17:41.49 01/18/2015
3 Webb, Stephanie 53.79 1993 3 Young, Anna 17:50.25 10/02/2023
4 Harris, June 54.13 02/26/2016 4 Ernest, Ashton 17:51.60 02/26/2017
5 Webb, Melissa 54.29 1996 5 Woody, Lorie 17:54.66 1988
6 Swearingin, Brenda 54.29 1985 6 Swearingin, Brenda 17:57.05 1985
7 Smith, Kim 54.39 1982 7 Howze, Addie 18:20.85 02/27/2022
8 Taylor, Ashlyn 54.92 02/17/2023 8 Smith, Kim 18:20.95 1982
9 Giovannetti, Emily 54.97 2015 9 Shipman, Delaney 18:26.86 12/06/2014
10 Plunk, Kara 55.44 1993 10 Downey, Haley 18:42.68 01/20/2013

200 Freestyle 100 Backstroke
1 Young, Anna 1:51.08 03/01/2024 1 Young, Anna 58.87 03/01/2024
2 Giovannetti, Emily 1:54.51 01/17/2015 2 Howze, Addie 59.40 11/18/2022
3 Gilbert, Hollis 1:55.66 02/19/2016 3 Gilbert, Hollis 59.50 02/19/2016
4 Krueger, Kristie 1:57.01 1986 4 Webb, Melissa 1:00.44 1996
5 Swearingin, Brenda 1:57.69 1985 5 Taylor, Ashlynn 1:00.63 02/17/2023
6 Harris, June 1:57.74 02/27/2016 6 Biddinger, Allison 1:01.44 11/09/2014
7 Howze, Addie 1:58.08 10/02/2022 7 Droege, Daisy 1:02.12 2/21/2025
8 Webb, Stephanie 1:58.44 1993 8 Bridge, Heidi 1:02.35 1988
9 Jones, Lindsey 1:58.91 03/11/1999 9 Moore, Allison 1:02.39 1993
10 Ernest, Ashton 1:59.03 12/16/2016 10 Watters, Claudia 1:02.78 1980

500 Freestyle 200 Backstroke
1 Young, Anna 4:57.18 03/01/2024 1 Young, Anna 2:03.46 02/23/2024
2 Giovannetti, Emily 5:04.86 03/07/2015 2 Howze, Addie 2:07.02 11/18/2022
3 Howze, Addie 5:09.94 11/18/2022 3 Gilbert, Hollis 2:07.48 12/20/2015
4 Jones, Lindsey 5:11.08 03/04/1999 4 Droege, Daisy 2:11.37 3/6/2025
5 Swearingin, Brenda 5:15.15 1985 5 Watters, Claudia 2:14.26 1980
6 Watters, Claudia 5:15.62 1980 6 Biddinger, Allison 2:14.35 11/08/2014
7 Ernest, Ashton 5:15.67 02/25/2017 7 Talbot, Lily 2:14.77 03/07/2021
8 Harris, June 5:18.30 02/27/2016 8 Webb, Melissa 2:14.96 1996
9 Jewell, Lesley 5:20.42 03/16/1995 9 Perry, Sydney 2:15.33 01/17/2016
10 Smith, Kim 5:21.17 1982 10 Fodor, Grace 2:15.38 02/27/2011



 13-14 GIRLS

100 Breaststroke 200 Butterfly
1 Perry, Sydney 1:06.06 02/27/2016 1 Young, Anna 2:08.29 02/23/2024
2 Howze, Aidan 1:08.12 02/15/2019 2 Howze, Addie 2:09.79 11/18/2022
3 Steward, Kate 1:08.17 03/15/2014 3 Ernest, Ashton 2:10.53 03/11/2018
4 Downey, Haley 1:08.55 02/15/2013 4 Talbot, Lily 2:11.24 03/05/2021
5 Biddinger, Allison 1:08.75 03/15/2014 5 Giovannetti, Emily 2:11.37 01/17/2015
6 Plunk, Kara 1:08.90 1993 6 Krueger, Kristie 2:14.38 1986
7 Swearingin, Brenda 1:09.47 1985 7 Swearingin, Brenda 2:14.85 1985
8 Moore, Morgan 1:09.52 02/23/2019 8 Webb, Stephanie 2:15.69 1993
9 Downey, Erin 1:10.03 12/18/2015 9 Ruark, Brianna 2:16.33 01/27/2019
10 Mosher, Lana 1:10.50 1981 10 Olsen, Greta 2:16.80 03/14/2014

200 Breaststroke 200 IM
1 Steward, Kate 2:25.74 03/08/2014 1 Young, Anna 2:08.82 02/23/2024
2 Perry, Sydney 2:26.48 02/26/2016 2 Woody, Lorie 2:10.39 1988
3 Howze, Addie 2:26.89 11/18/2022 3 Howze, Addie 2:11.83 11/18/2022
4 Downey, Haley 2:26.93 03/09/2013 4 Talbot, Lily 2:12.29 03/07/2021
5 Downey, Erin 2:30.19 01/16/2016 5 Perry, Sydney 2:12.91 02/28/2016
6 Swearingin, Brenda 2:30.56 1985 6 Swearingin, Brenda 2:14.09 1985
7 Plunk, Kara 2:31.02 1993 7 Krueger, Kristie 2:14.38 1986
8 Biddinger, Allison 2:31.41 03/14/2014 8 Downey, Haley 2:14.74 02/15/2013
9 Taylor, Ashlynn 2:32.14 11/18/2022 9 Taylor, Ashlynn 2:14.97 02/17/2023
10 Howze, Aidan 2:32.57 01/12/2019 10 Gilbert, Hollis 2:15.38 12/19/2015

100 Butterfly 400 IM
1 Krueger, Kristie 57.66 1986 1 Howze, Addie 4:28.53 11/18/2022
2 Young, Anna 58.12 02/23/2024 2 Young, Anna 4:34.32 01/12/2024
3 Giovannetti, Emily 59.11 03/06/2015 3 Woody, Lorie 4:38.71 1988
4 Talbot, Lily 59.35 03/06/2021 4 Downey, Erin 4:41.88 12/18/2015
5 Olsen, Greta 59.79 03/15/2014 5 Downey, Haley 4:42.12 03/02/2013
6 Webb, Stephanie 59.99 1993 6 Perry, Sydney 4:42.72 02/27/2016
7 Perry, Sydney 1:00.46 02/27/2016 7 Talbot, Lily 4:43.35 03/06/2021
8 Houze, Addie 1:00.57 09/17/2022 8 Droege, Daisy 4:48.51 2/27/2025
9 Webb, Melissa 1:00.74 1996 9 Ernest, Ashton 4:48.66 02/25/2017
10 Swearingin, Brenda 1:00.86 1985 10 Steward, Kate 4:48.87 12/05/2014



  13-14 BOYS
50 Freestyle 1000 Freestyle
1 Archer, Clinton 22.75 02/27/2004 1 Shoesmith, Parker 9:48.70 02/23/2024
2 Rietfors, Trevor 22.89 01/11/2008 2 Ward, Kyle 9:56.00 12/13/2012
3 Nickel, Brian 22.99 1987 3 Nickel, Brian 9:58.99 1987
4 McCauley, Mason 23.04 03/10/2012 4 Hayes, Bryan 10:06.24 1993
5 Faulk, Leon 23.16 03/16/2014 5 Ried, Jensen 10:06.92 03/06/2003
6 Hayes, Bryan 23.19 1993 6 Offutt, Aysen 10:22.73 03/01/2024
6 Krause, Colton 23.19 11/15/2009 7 Kern, Michael 10:23.59 1994
8 Shoesmith, Parker 23.42 02/23/2024 8 Wolfe, Michael 10:24.54 03/01/2001
9 Ried, Jensen 23.44 01/17/2003 9 Billings, Greg 10:27.55 1987

10 Thomas, Kyle 23.53 01/25/2008 10 Craig, Griffin 10:29.18 02/28/2020

100 Freestyle 1650 Freestyle
1 McCauley, Mason 49.64 03/11/2012 1 Shoesmith, Parker 16:41.12 02/23/2024
2 Shoesmith, Parker 49.71 02/23/2024 2 Nickel, Brian 16:49.99 1987
2 Nickel, Brian 50.40 1987 3 Hayes, Bryan 16:52.55 1993
4 Rietfors, Trevor 50.40 01/25/2008 4 Ried, Jensen 17:01.06 03/06/2003
5 Archer, Clinton 50.53 02/27/2004 5 Staten, Jim 17:02.20 1969
6 Hayes, Bryan 50.69 1993 6 Ward, Kyle 17:05.39 12/16/2012
7 Ried, Jensen 50.71 02/07/2003 7 Kern, Mike 17:10.35 1995
8 Faulk, Leon 50.84 03/14/2014 8 Wolfe, Michael 17:23.83 03/08/2001
9 Thomas, Kyle 51.39 01/18/2009 9 Offutt, Aysen 17:36.47 03/01/2024

10 May, Tigger 51.78 1983 10 Billings, Greg 17:38.27 1987

200 Freestyle 100 Backstroke
1 Ried, Jensen 1:47.38 02/28/2003 1 Goddard, Colin 53.65 02/16/2018
2 Shoesmith, Parker 1:47.92 02/23/2024 2 Craig, Griffin 56.13 02/28/2020
3 McCauley, Mason 1:48.18 02/18/2012 3 Wolfe, Michael 57.67 03/08/2001
4 Hayes, Bryan 1:48.66 1993 4 Estes, David 58.59 1972
5 Walker, B. J. 1:48.85 1988 5 Hayes, Bryan 58.98 1993
6 Nickel, Brian 1:49.54 1987 6 May, Tigger 59.15 1983
7 Pryor, Matthew 1:50.94 02/19/2016 7 Inkrott, Aaron 59.19 01/16/1998
8 Staten, Jim 1:52.00 1969 8 Lauffer, Matt 59.40 1982
9 Ward, Kyle 1:52.05 12/01/2012 9 Krause, Colton 59.49 11/14/2009

10 Rietfors, Trevor 1:52.20 01/11/2008 10 Faulk, Leon 1:00.01 03/14/2014

500 Freestyle 200 Backstroke
1 Shoesmith, Parker 4:46.44 02/23/2024 1 Craig, Griffin 1:59.56 01/19/2020
2 Hayes, Bryan 4:48.65 1993 2 Goddard, Colin 2:04.12 02/26/2017
3 Nickel, Brian 4:50.81 1987 3 Wolfe, Michael 2:05.22 03/01/2001
4 Ried, Jensen 4:54.01 03/06/2003 4 Inkrott, Aaron 2:06.73 01/16/1998
5 Ward, Kyle 4:59.24 12/15/2012 5 Shoesmith, Parker 2:09.17 12/03/2023
6 Kissack, Brandon 4:59.98 1993 6 Pryor, Matthew 2:10.51 02/28/2016
7 Pryor, Matthew 5:00.45 02/19/2016 7 Lay, Cody 2:10.55 03/07/2021
8 Mann, Anthony 5:01.22 11/22/2024 8 Domann, Scott 2:11.11 1993
9 Kern, Mike 5:01.85 1995 9 Starr, Ryan 2:11.14 02/20/1995

10 McCauley, Mason 5:02.97 03/11/2012 10 McCauley, Mason 2:11.18 11/19/2011
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  13-14 BOYS

100 Breaststroke 200 Butterfly
1 Brinner, Tim 58.13 1982 1 Mowery, Chris 1:58.24 1982
2 Toller, Kevin 1:00.25 1985 2 Nickel, Brian 2:01.05 1987
3 Shoesmith, Parker 1:00.58 02/15/2024 3 Hayes, Bryan 2:01.12 1993
4 Geibel, Andrew 1:02.25 02/27/2004 4 Offutt, Aysen 2:03.35 02/23/2024
5 Marshall, Andrew 1:03.32 1988 5 Goddard, Colin 2:05.61 01/13/2018
6 Peterson, Kyle 1:03.40 12/14/2018 6 McCauley, Mason 2:06.20 03/10/2012
7 Gordon, Robbie 1:03.68 1980 7 Kern, Michael 2:07.05 1994
8 Rietfors, Trevor 1:04.64 01/25/2008 8 Craig, Griffin 2:08.84 02/28/2020
9 Petersen, Ethan 1:04.86 02/18/2022 9 Conrad, Samuel 2:08.96 03/05/2021

10 Domann, Scott 1:05.10 1994 10 Dormann, Scott 2:09.83 1994

200 Breaststroke 200 IM
1 Brinner, Tim 2:08.03 1982 1 Shoesmith, Parker 1:57.02 02/16/2024
2 Toller, Kevin 2:11.89 1985 2 Hayes, Bryan 2:03.63 1993
3 Showsmith, Parker 2:12.22 02/23/2024 3 Ward, Kyle 2:03.87 12/15/2012
4 Peterson, Kyle 2:15.89 12/15/2018 4 May, Tigger 2:05.25 1983
5 Petersen, Ethan 2:21.56 02/27/2022 5 Goddard, Colin 2:06.88 01/14/2018
6 Gordon, Robbie 2:21.95 1980 6 Estes, David 2:06.89 1972
7 Marshall, Andrew 2:22.65 1988 7 Peterson, Kyle 2:06.94 12/15/2018
8 Domann, Scott 2:22.93 1993 8 Gordon, Robbie 2:07.46 1980
9 Rietfors, Trevor 2:23.37 01/11/2008 9 Dormann, Scott 2:07.67 1994

10 Starr, Eric 2:24.98 1997 10 Offutt, Aysen 2:07.83 02/16/2024

100 Butterfly 400 IM
1 Goddard, Colin 54.87 02/16/2018 1 Shoesmith, Parker 4:11.63 02/23/2024
2 Nickel, Brian 55.61 1987 2 Hayes, Bryan 4:23.53 1993
3 Hayes, Bryan 55.72 1993 3 Ward, Kyle 4:26.12 12/14/2012
4 Krause, Colton 56.40 02/01/2009 4 Craig, Griffin 4:26.53 10/23/2020
5 McCauley, Mason 56.56 03/11/2012 5 McCauley, Mason 4:27.34 03/09/2012
6 Ludascher, Preston 56.98 02/24/2018 6 Offutt, Aysen 4:27.56 02/23/2024
7 Offuutt, Atsen 57.05 02/23/2024 7 Gordon, Robbie 4:29.80 1980
8 Kern, Michael 57.39 1994 8 Kern, Michael 4:30.10 1994
9 Estes, David 57.69 1972 9 Domann, Scott 4:31.41 1993

10 Pratt, Pierce 57.71 1983 10 Nickel, Brian 4:32.67 1987
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 15-16 GIRLS
50 Freestyle 1000 Freestyle
1 Harris, June 23.90 03/08/2018 1 Giovannetti, Emily 10:21.94 12/18/2016
2 Steward, Katherine 23.96 12/17/2016 2 Shipman, Delany 10:27.54 12/17/2015
3 Howze, Addie 24.22 03/01/2024 3 Jones, Lindsey 10:28.78 03/02/2000
4 Olsen, Greta 24.26 02/19/2016 4 Downey, Haley 10:48.81 03/14/2014
5 Fodor, Grace 24.69 03/09/2013 5 Shearer, Amanda 10:51.95 03/06/1997
6 Taylor, Ashlynn 25.02 03/01/2024 6 Howze, Addie 10:52.31 12/02/2022
7 Giovannetti, Emily 25.16 12/17/2016 7 Jewell, Leslie 11:09.75 02/29/1996
8 Weaver, Tristin 25.26 03/03/2023 8 Trumble, Holly 11:15.07 12/17/2009
9 Perry, Sydney 25.28 03/02/2017 9 Roper, Erin 11:21.65 03/03/2023
10 Houze, Emma 25.32 03/05/2022 10 Hanna, Kate 11:24.00 11/07/2003

100 Freestyle 1650 Freestyle
1 Howze, Addie 51.65 02/16/2024 1 Giovannetti, Emily 17:26.45 03/04/2017
2 Steward, Katherine 51.73 12/18/2016 2 Jones, Lindsey 17:48.50 01/14/2000
3 Harris, June 52.22 12/15/2017 3 Howze, Addie 17:50.12 12/02/2023
4 Fodor, Grace 52.80 03/10/2013 4 Shipman, Delany 17:52.89 01/16/2016
5 Biddinger, Allison 53.17 02/19/2016 5 Shearer, Amanda 17:58.62 03/06/1997
6 Weaver, Tristin 54.00 03/03/2023 6 Downey, Haley 18:32.85 01/12/2014
7 Howze, Emma 54.25 02/18/2022 7 Burke, Gabby 18:44.33 03/01/2024
8 Downey, Haley 54.27 03/08/2015 8 Roper, Erin 18:45.51 03/03/2023
9 Giovannetti, Emily 54.29 03/04/2017 9 LaFrancois, Amanda 18:54.14 03/01/2020
10 Taylor, Ashlynn 54.30 03/01/2024 10 Vilardo, Julie 19:14.07 12/03/2021

200 Freestyle 100 Backstroke
1 Howze, Addie 1:51.21 03/01/2024 1 Howze, Addie 54.76 02/16/2024
2 Steward, Katherine 1:51.69 12/16/2016 2 Shipman, Delany 57.64 02/19/2016
3 Young, Anna 1:51.73 3/6/2025 3 Fodor, Grace 57.85 02/15/2013
4 Harris, June 1:53.27 03/09/2018 4 Biddinger, Allison 58.09 02/19/2016
5 Shipman, Delany 1:53.36 02/19/2016 5 Young, Anna 58.33 1/17/2025
6 Giovannetti, Emily 1:53.51 02/19/2016 6 Steward, Katherine 58.38 12/17/2016
7 Gilbert, Hollis 1:55.06 12/16/2016 7 Gilbert, Hollis 58.77 12/17/2016
8 Fodor, Grace 1:55.33 03/08/2013 8 Harris, June 58.96 01/13/2018
9 Perry, Sydney 1:57.75 01/14/2018 9 Taylor, Ashlynn 59.09 02/03/2024
10 Howze, Emma 1:57.86 02/18/2022 10 Howze, Emma 1:00.00 03/05/2021

500 Freestyle 200 Backstroke
1 Giovannetti, Emily 5:01.67 12/19/2015 1 Howze, Addie 1:59.80 03/01/2024
2 Howze, Addie 5:02.28 01/12/2024 2 Young, Anna 2:03.50 11/22/2024
3 Steward, Katherine 5:02.59 12/17/2016 3 Shipman, Delany 2:04.66 12/20/2015
4 Young, Anna 5:04.55 3/6/2025 4 Harris, June 2:05.30 03/11/2018
5 Jones, Lindsey 5:07.95 02/23/2001 5 Steward, Katherine 2:05.38 12/18/2016
6 Shipman, Delany 5:08.12 12/19/2015 6 Gilbert, Hollis 2:05.72 12/18/2016
7 Harris, June 5:10.32 02/25/2017 7 Fodor, Grace 2:07.09 12/16/2012
8 Gilbert, Hollis 5:13.35 02/25/2017 8 Biddinger, Allison 2:07.90 03/08/2015
9 Downey, Haley 5:15.40 12/05/2014 9 Downey, Erin 2:07.91 12/17/2017
10 Hanna, Kate 5:15.64 02/27/2004 10 Howze, Emma 2:09.47 03/07/2021



 15-16 GIRLS

100 Breaststroke 200 Butterfly
1 Steward, Katherine 1:02.17 02/19/2016 1 Howze, Addie 2:05.21 03/01/2024
2 Downey, Haley 1:04.95 03/06/2015 2 Giovannetti, Emily 2:05.32 03/04/2017
3 Downey, Erin 1:05.82 03/03/2017 3 Young, Anna 2:06.73 11/22/2024
4 Perry, Sydney 1:05.92 12/16/2016 4 Olsen, Greta 2:09.53 12/20/2015
5 Howze, Aidan 1:06.66 02/29/2020 5 Jones, Lindsey 2:10.14 03/01/2001
6 Richards, Calli 1:07.49 02/17/2023 6 Downey, Erin 2:12.69 12/17/2017
7 Taylor, Ashlynn 1:08.09 03/01/2024 7 Shearer, Amanda 2:14.46 12/18/1997
8 Houze, Addie 1:09.50 09/23/2023 8 Steward, Katherine 2:16.22 12/04/2016
9 Hester, Maria 1:09.70 09/17/2003 9 Downey, Haley 2:16.93 12/06/2014
10 Moore, Morgan 1:09.82 12/20/2019 10 Ernest, Ashton 2:17.12 06/03/2018

200 Breaststroke 200 IM
1 Steward, Katherine 2:19.06 12/19/2015 1 Steward, Katherine 2:03.57 02/19/2016
2 Howze, Aidan 2:22.02 02/28/2020 2 Howze, Addie 2:03.71 03/01/2024
3 Downey, Haley 2:22.16 03/07/2015 3 Harris, June 2:07.21 01/13/2018
4 Perry, Sydney 2:23.21 03/04/2017 4 Downey, Erin 2:07.62 12/16/2017
5 Downey, Erin 2:23.42 01/13/2018 5 Perry, Sydney 2:07.67 03/02/2017
6 Taylor, Ashlynn 2:25.98 3/6/2025 6 Downey, Haley 2:08.97 03/07/2015
7 Biddinger, Allison 2:26.50 12/19/2015 7 Young, Anna 2:09.76 1/17/2025
8 Richards, Calli 2:28.30 03/03/2023 8 Giovannetti, Emily 2:10.56 12/17/2016
9 Howze, Addie 2:29.50 01/13/2023 9 Taylor, Ashlynn 2:10.96 03/01/2024
10 Burke, Gabby 2:31.50 03/01/2024 10 Gilbert, Hollis 2:11.47 12/17/2016

100 Butterfly 400 IM
1 Howze, Addie 55.17 03/01/2024 1 Howze, Addie 4:24.05 03/01/2024
2 Olsen, Greta 55.83 02/19/2016 2 Downey, Haley 4:29.32 03/06/2015
3 Giovannetti, Emily 56.77 03/03/2017 3 Perry, Sydney 4:29.94 03/03/2017
4 Steward, Katherine 56.80 12/16/2016 4 Downey, Erin 4:30.01 03/03/2017
5 Taylor, Ashlynn 57.07 02/16/2024 5 Young, Anna 4:30.78 11/22/2024
6 Young, Anna 57.70 3/6/2025 6 Harris, June 4:31.81 12/15/2017
7 Jones, Lindsey 58.34 02/23/2001 7 Steward, Katherine 4:35.15 10/28/2016
8 Downey, Erin 58.65 12/15/2017 8 Gilbert, Hollis 4:35.93 12/16/2016
9 Fodor, Grace 58.78 02/15/2013 9 Jones, Lindsey 4:39.75 03/16/2000
10 Weaver, Tristin 59.03 03/03/2023 10 Howze, Aidan 4:40.82 02/29/2020



 15-16 BOYS
50 Freestyle 1000 Freestyle
1 Rietfors, Trevor 21.53 03/13/2010 1 Lay, Cody 9:32.30 03/03/2023
2 Stanek, Aaron 21.77 03/08/2014 2 Shoesmith, Parker 9:40.50 01/17/2025
3 Faulk, Leon 21.86 02/19/2016 3 Wolfe, Michael 9:41.00 03/06/2003
3 Thomas, Kyle 21.86 02/19/2010 4 Ward, Kyle 9:52.73 03/07/2013
5 Olsen, Luke 21.92 02/17/2023 5 Craig, Griffin 9:53.71 03/05/2021
6 Stambeck, Peyton 22.05 03/07/2015 6 Mann, Anthony 10:07.25 03/06/2025
7 Ward, Kyle 22.24 03/16/2014 7 Offutt, Aysen 10:09.62 03/06/2025
8 Morris, Daniel 22.32 02/27/2004 8 Pryor, Matthew 10:12.90 02/24/2017
9 Krause, Colton 22.70 10/16/2011 9 Riddle, James 10:14.12 03/07/2002
10 Bryant, Austin 22.80 02/19/2010 10 Rolfson, Gabriel 10:16.68 12/17/2017
10 Craig, Griffin 22.80 03/05/2022
100 Freestyle 1650 Freestyle
1 Stanek, Aaron 47.52 03/14/2014 1 Lay, Cody 15:44.10 03/03/2023
2 Faulk, Leon 48.16 02/19/2016 2 Wolfe, Michael 16:17.05 03/07/2002
3 Rietfors, Trevor 48.26 03/14/2010 3 Ward, Kyle 16:25.13 03/10/2013
4 Wolfe, Michael 48.28 01/17/2003 4 Downey, Thomas 16:42.66 03/10/2013
5 Stambeck, Peyton 48.53 03/08/2015 5 Mann, Anthony 16:48.03 03/06/2025
6 Olsen, Luke 48.56 02/17/2023 6 Pryor, Matthew 16:58.55 02/26/2017
7 Krause, Colton 48.92 12/19/2010 7 Riddle, James 17:00.86 02/28/2002
8 Ward, Kyle 48.97 12/22/2013 8 Craig, Griffin 17:01.59 01/14/2022
9 Pryor, Matthew 49.07 02/24/2017 9 Reed, Luke 17:20.69 03/07/2021
10 Morris, Daniel 49.32 02/27/2004 10 Olsen, Luke 17:26.89 12/02/2022

200 Freestyle 100 Backstroke
1 Wolfe, Michael 1:42.06 03/06/2003 1 Craig, Griffin 49.86 02/18/2022
2 Craig, Griffin 1:43.42 03/05/2022 2 Wolfe, Michael 50.61 03/13/2003
3 Shoesmith, Parker 1:44.03 01/17/2025 3 Goddard, Colin 53.24 02/28/2020
4 Pryor, Matthew 1:44.38 12/15/2017 4 Pryor, Matthew 53.81 12/16/2017
5 Ward, Kyle 1:45.37 03/07/2014 5 Englehart, William 54.89 03/10/2018
6 Stambeck, Peyton 1:45.62 03/06/2015 6 Shoesmith, Parker 54.99 11/22/2024
7 Lay, Cody 1:45.88 02/17/2023 7 Krause, Colton 55.47 02/26/2011
7 Stanek, Aaron 1:47.52 03/07/2014 8 Rietfors, Lukas 56.00 02/19/2016
9 Deal, Zane 1:47.52 02/16/2024 9 Faulk, Leon 56.04 12/19/2015
10 Rolfson, Gabriel 1:47.74 03/09/2018 10 McCauley, Mason 56.24 03/15/2014

500 Freestyle 200 Backstroke
1 Wolfe, Michael 4:35.34 02/07/2003 1 Craig, Griffin 1:48.02 03/05/2022
2 Lay, Cody 4:37.11 02/17/2023 2 Wolfe, Michael 1:48.07 03/06/2003
3 Shoesmith, Parker 4:40.07 01/17/2025 3 Pryor, Matthew 1:53.70 12/17/2017
4 Ward, Kyle 4:44.94 03/09/2013 4 Goddard, Colin 1:58.09 01/19/2020
5 Mann, Anthony 4:49.50 03/06/2025 5 McCauley, Mason 1:59.10 12/22/2013
6 Craig, Griffin 4:49.63 03/05/2021 6 Englehart, William 1:59.38 03/11/2018
6 Pryor, Matthew 4:49.63 02/25/2017 7 Shoesmith, Parker 1:59.93 12/06/2024
8 Downey, Thomas 4:50.17 02/15/2013 8 Inkrott, Aaron 2:00.72 03/04/1999
9 Deal, Zane 4:54.30 03/01/2024 9 Lief, Travis 2:01.84 03/01/2024
10 Rolfson, Gabriel 4:55.51 03/10/2018 10 Olsen, Luke 2:02.80 11/18/2022



 15-16 BOYS

100 Breaststroke 200 Butterfly
1 Shoesmith, Parker 59.32 02/21/2025 1 Craig, Griffin 1:51.78 03/05/2022
2 Conrad, Sam 59.77 03/03/2023 2 Goddard, Colin 1:54.90 02/28/2020
3 Peterson, Kyle 59.80 12/20/2019 3 Ward, Kyle 1:55.49 03/09/2014
4 Keesling, Aaron 59.81 12/18/2015 4 Lay, Cody 1:56.12 11/18/2022
5 Englehart, William 1:00.21 03/09/2018 5 Krause, Colton 1:58.73 12/19/2010
6 Marshall, Gary 1:00.64 01/15/1999 6 McCauley, Mason 2:00.39 03/14/2014
7 Geibel, Andrew 1:00.73 02/18/2005 7 Conrad, Sam 2:00.79 11/18/2022
8 Peterson, Ethan 1:00.78 02/16/2024 8 Peterson, Kyle 2:01.32 10/24/2020
9 Rolfson, Gabriel 1:00.94 03/09/2018 9 Stanek, Aaron 2:02.11 03/14/2014
10 Downey, Thomas 1:01.53 03/02/2013 10 Steward, John 2:02.25 01/18/2020

                                                                 
200 Breaststroke 200 IM
1 Peterson, Kyle 2:07.76 12/12/2020 1 Craig, Griffin 1:53.47 02/18/2022
2 Shoesmith, Parker 2:09.70 03/06/2025 2 Wolfe, Michael 1:54.53 03/06/2003
3 Downey, Thomas 2:10.62 03/09/2013 3 Shoesmith, Parker 1:54.55 02/21/2025
4 Conrad, Sam 2:10.69 03/03/2023 4 Conrad, Sam 1:57.77 02/17/2023
5 Marshall, Gary 2:12.86 01/15/1999 5 Pryor, Matthew 1:58.66 03/10/2018
6 Peterson, Ethan 2:13.54 03/01/2024 6 Englehart, William 1:59.89 03/10/2018
7 Rolfson, Gabriel 2:14.14 03/10/2018 7 Krause, Colton 2:00.44 12/18/2010
8 Keesling, Aaron 2:14.37 10/11/2015 8 Ward, Kyle 2:00.56 03/16/2014
9 Ward, Alexander 2:15.20 03/09/2013 9 Peterson, Ethan 2:00.57 03/01/2024
10 Rietfors, Trevor 2:18.86 03/14/2010 10 Marshall, Gary 2:01.42 01/15/1999

100 Butterfly 400 IM
1 Craig, Griffin 50.71 03/05/2022 1 Craig, Griffin 3:58.37 03/05/2022
2 Ward, Kyle 51.35 12/20/2013 2 Shoesmith, Parker 4:05.99 01/17/2025
3 Goddard, Colin 52.00 02/29/2020 3 Pryor, Matthew 4:08.85 12/15/2017
4 Krause, Colton 52.01 02/27/2011 4 Peterson, Kyle 4:11.89 12/11/2020
5 Ludascher, Preston 52.68 12/20/2019 5 Ward, Kyle 4:12.50 03/15/2014
6 Stanek, Aaron 53.73 03/07/2014 6 Conrad, Sam 4:16.55 03/03/2023
7 Rietfors, Trevor 53.81 03/14/2010 7 Wolfe, Michael 4:17.13 02/28/2002
8 Lay, Cody 54.19 11/18/2022 8 Krause, Colton 4:18.05 02/25/2011
9 Stambeck, Peyton 54.30 03/06/2015 9 Downey, Thomas 4:18.71 03/02/2013
10 Thomas, Kyle 54.33 02/19/2010 10 McCauley, Mason 4:22.52 03/15/2014



OPEN GIRLSab]
50 Freestyle 1000 Freestyle
1 Pease, Heidi 23.75 1987 1 Giovannetti, Emily 10:21.94 12/18/2016
1 Harris, June 23.75 12/14/2018 2 Young, Anna 10:25.91 02/23/2024
3 Perry, Sydney 23.84 02/21/2020 3 Shipman, Delaney 10:27.54 12/17/2015
4 Steward, Katherine 23.96 12/17/2016 4 Jones, Lindsey 10:28.78 03/02/2000
5 Olsen, Greta 24.11 02/17/2017 5 Woody, Lorie 10:36.00 1992
6 Krueger, Kristie 24.14 1988 6 Ashton Ernest 10:45.30 3/8/18
7 Biddinger, Allison 24.17 02/16/2018 7 Swearingin, Brenda 10:46.88 1988
8 Howze, Addie 24.22 03/01/2024 8 Bridge, Heidi 10:48.14 1992
9 Weaver, Tristin 24.32 02/16/2024 9 Hays, Chris 10:48.33 1982
10 Downey, Haley 24.47 01/17/2016 10 Kimble, Alison 10:48.42 1997

100 Freestyle 1650 Freestyle
1 Howze, Addie 51.65 02/16/2024 1 Giovannetti, Emily 17:26.45 03/04/2017
2 Krueger, Kristie 51.69 1988 2 Jones, Lindsey 17:35.62 03/04/1999
2 Steward, Kate 51.73 02/16/2016 3 Howze, Addie 17:50.12 12/02/2023
4 Harris, June 51.73 02/15/2019 4 Young, Anna 17:50.25 12/02/2023
5 Pease, Heidi 52.06 1987 5 Ashton Ernest 17:51.60 2/24/17
6 Biddinger, Allison 52.58 2/16/18 6 Shipman, Delaney 17:52.89 01/16/2016
7 Fodor, Grace 52.80 03/10/2013 7 Woody, Lorie 17:54.66 1992
8 Weaver, Tristen 52.95 02/16/2024 8 Swearingin, Brenda 17:57.05 1988
9 Soderstrom, Kelsey 53.06 1991 9 Shearer, Amanda 17:58.62 03/06/1997
10 Howze, Emma 53.10 02/16/2024 10 Hays, Chris 18:04.49 1982
10 Young, Anna 53.10 03/01/2024
200 Freestyle 100 Backstroke
1 Young, Anna 1:51.08 03/01/2024 1 Howze, Addie 54.59 2/21/2025
2 Howze, Addie 1:51.21 03/01/2024 2 Downey, Erin 57.30 03/10/2018
3 Steward, Katherine 1:51.69 12/16/2016 3 Shipman, Delaney 57.64 02/19/2016
4 Giovannetti, Emily 1:52.53 2/17/2017 4 Fodor, Grace 57.85 02/15/2013
5 Harris, June 1:52.98 12/14/2018 5 Biddinger, Allison 58.09 02/19/2016
6 Shipman, Delaney 1:53.36 02/19/2016 6 Steward, Katherine 58.16 03/10/2018
7 Krueger, Kristie 1:54.16 1988 7 Harris, June 58.23 02/22/2019
8 Howze, Emma 1:54.78 02/16/2024 8 Young, Anna 58.33 1/17/2025
9 Gilbert, Hollis 1:55.06 12/16/2016 9 Bloomfield, Susan 58.60 1986
10 Swearingin, Brenda 1:55.15 1988 10 Gilbert, Hollis 58.77 12/17/2016

500 Freestyle 200 Backstroke
1 Giovannetti, Emily 4:56.93 2/17/17 1 Howze, Addie 1:59.70 3/6/2025
2 Young, Anna 4:57.18 03/01/2024 2 Young, Anna 2:03.46 02/23/2024
3 Howze, Addie 5:02.28 01/12/2024 3 Young, Anna 2:03.50 11/22/2024
4 Steward, Kate 5:02.59 12/17/2016 4 Shipman, Delaney 2:03.95 03/04/2017
5 Gilbert, Hollis 5:05.92 02/15/2019 5 Harris, June 2:04.33 02/24/2019
6 Swearingin, Brenda 5:07.70 1988 6 Downey, Erin 2:04.71 03/11/2018
7 Jones, Lindsey 5:07.95 02/23/2001 7 Steward, Katherine 2:05.38 12/18/2016
8 Shipman, Delaney 5:08.12 12/19/2015 8 Gilbert, Hollis 2:05.72 12/18/2016
9 Woody, Lorie 5:10.02 1992 9 Fodor, Grace 2:06.07 12/22/2013
10 Harris, June 5:10.32 02/25/2017 10 Howze, Emma 2:07.14 03/03/2023
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OPEN GIRLSab]

100 Breaststroke 200 Butterfly
1 Steward, Kate 1:01.46 02/16/2018 1 Olsen, Greta 2:03.19 03/04/2017
2 Downey, Haley 1:02.23 02/19/2016 2 Howze, Addie 2:05.21 03/01/2024
3 Downey, Erin 1:03.47 02/16/2018 3 Giovannetti, Emily 2:05.32 03/04/2017
4 Perry, Sydney 1:04.63 2/17/17 4 Krueger, Kristie 2:06.07 1988
5 Howze, Aidan 1:04.74 02/18/2022 5 Young, Anna 2:08.09 02/23/2024
6 Pettersen, Karin 1:05.32 1999 6 Downey, Erin 2:08.69 03/11/2018
7 Dionne, Karen 1:07.14 1984 6 Hays, Chris 2:09.84 1983
8 Richards, Calli 1:07.49 02/16/2023 8 Jones, Lindsey 2:10.14 03/01/2001
9 Biddinger, Allison 1:07.87 12/15/2017 9 Ashton Ernest 2:10.53 03/08/2018
10 Taylor, Ashlynn 1:08.09 03/01/2024 10 Wilkins, Jana 2:10.89 1975

200 Breaststroke 200 IM
1 Steward, Katherine 2:15.67 03/10/2018 1 Steward, Kate 2:02.27 02/16/2018
2 Downey, Erin 2:18.75 03/10/2018 2 Howze, Addie 2:02.92 2/21/2025
3 Howze, Aidan 2:19.82 03/04/2023 3 Downey, Erin 2:03.18 02/16/2018
4 Downey, Haley 2:20.28 12/19/2015 4 Downey, Haley 2:03.99 02/19/2016
5 Perry, Sydney 2:23.21 03/04/2017 5 Howze, Aidan 2:05.65 03/03/2023
6 Biddinger, Allison 2:24.03 12/19/2015 6 Perry, Sydney 2:06.42 02/17/2017
7 Pettersen, Karin 2:24.66 1999 7 Harris, June 2:06.84 12/15/2018
8 Dionne, Karen 2:25.09 1984 8 Plunk, Kara 2:07.72 1994
9 Taylor, Ashlynn 2:25.98 3/6/2025 9 Young, Anna 2:08.82 02/23/2024
10 Howze, Addie 2:26.89 11/18/2022 10 Biddinger, Allison 2:08.98 02/20/2015

100 Butterfly 400 IM
1 Howze, Addie 55.17 03/01/2024 1 Howze, Addie 4:24.05 03/01/2024
2 Olsen, Greta 55.25 02/17/2017 2 Downey, Erin 4:25.52 03/09/2018
3 Krueger, Kristie 55.63 1988 3 Howze, Aidan 4:26.50 03/04/2023
4 Giovannetti, Emily 56.77 03/03/2017 4 Steward, Katherine 4:27.57 3/2/17
5 Steward, Kate 56.80 12/16/2016 5 Downey, Haley 4:29.32 03/06/2015
6 Taylor, Ashlynn 57.07 02/16/2024 6 Perry, Sydney 4:29.94 03/03/2017
7 Pease, Heidi 57.39 1987 7 Downey, Erin 4:30.01 03/03/2017
8 Howze, Emma 57.44 03/01/2024 8 Plunk, Kara 4:30.58 1994
9 Larke, Karin 57.76 12/16/1999 9 Young, Anna 4:30.78 11/22/2024
10 Wilkins, Jana 58.05 1975 10 Harris, June 4:31.81 12/15/2017
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 OPEN BOYS
50 Freestyle 1000 Freestyle
1 Stanek, Aaron 20.78 02/19/2016 1 Billings, Greg 9:21.83 1990
2 Ward, Kyle 20.81 12/19/2015 2 Lay, Cody 9:32.30 03/03/2023
3 Craig, Griffin 21.05 03/01/2024 3 Shoesmith, Parker 9:40.50 01/17/2025
4 Tietze, Paul 21.30 1969 4 Wolfe, Michael 9:41.00 03/06/2003
5 Krueger, Tom 21.34 1990 5 Downey, Thomas 9:46.43 03/08/2015
6 Branton, Jeff 21.40 1990 6 Riddle, James 9:48.61 03/06/2003
7 Olsen, Luke 21.53 2/21/2025 7 Walker, B. J. 9:49.83 1992
7 Rietfors, Trevor 21.53 03/13/2010 8 Nickel, Brian 9:51.07 1990
9 Arnholt, Luke 21.54 1994 9 Ward, Kyle 9:52.73 03/07/2013
10 Toller, Kevin 21.67 1986 10 Craig, Griffin 9:53.71 03/05/2021

100 Freestyle 1650 Freestyle
1 Craig, Griffin 44.94 03/01/2024 1 Lay, Cody 15:44.10 03/03/2023
2 Stanek, Aaron 45.69 02/19/2016 2 Billings, Greg 15:51.16 1990
3 Wolfe, Michael 47.05 01/16/2004 3 Wolfe, Michael 16:17.05 03/07/2002
4 Tietze, Paul 47.10 1969 4 Craig, Griffin 16:17.21 12/02/2023
5 Stambeck, Peyton 47.17 2/19/16 5 Walker, B. J. 16:18.56 1992
6 Krause, Colton 47.20 03/11/2012 6 Downey, Thomas 16:19.13 03/08/2015
7 Nickel, Brian 47.40 1990 7 Riddle, James 16:20.29 03/06/2003
8 Ward, Kyle 47.50 03/08/2015 8 Ward, Kyle 16:25.13 03/10/2013
9 Askins, Brad 47.63 1987 9 Nickel, Brian 16:37.39 1990
10 Lauffer, Matt 47.68 1986 10 Askins, Brad 16:39.82 1986

200 Freestyle 100 Backstroke
1 Craig, Griffin 1:38.96 03/01/2024 1 Craig, Griffin 48.89 02/03/2024
2 Nickel, Brian 1:41.52 1990 2 Wolfe, Michael 49.86 12/18/2003
3 Wolfe, Michael 1:41.64 12/18/2003 3 Englehart, William 50.96 2/21/20
4 Ward, Kyle 1:41.86 03/06/2015 4 Inkrott, Aaron 51.39 02/23/2001
5 Billings, Greg 1:43.00 1990 5 Askins, Brad 51.68 1987
6 Krause, Colton 1:43.33 12/16/2011 6 Goddard, Colin 52.20 2/21/20
7 Askins, Brad 1:43.86 1987 7 Krause, Colton 52.84 03/09/2013
8 Shoesmith, Parker 1:44.03 01/17/2025 8 Pryor, Matthew 53.43 12/15/2018
9 Rietfors, Trevor 1:44.09 2011 9 Ward, Kyle 53.57 12/05/2015
10 Pryor, Matthew 1:44.15 2/14/18 10 Jelinek, Eric 53.62 1990

500 Freestyle 200 Backstroke
1 Craig, Griffin 4:28.55 03/01/2024 1 Craig, Griffin 1:45.61 03/01/2024
2 Billings, Greg 4:30.89 1990 2 Wolfe, Michael 1:48.07 03/06/2003
3 Wolfe, Michael 4:35.34 02/07/2003 3 Askins, Brad 1:51.31 1987
4 Ward, Kyle 4:35.99 02/19/2016 4 Pryor, Matthew 1:53.70 12/17/2017
5 Lay, Cody 4:37.11 02/16/2023 5 Englehart, William 1:54.11 12/22/2019
6 Shoesmith, Parker 4:40.07 01/17/2025 6 Inkrott, Aaron 1:54.22 01/12/2001
7 Walker, B. J. 4:41.19 1992 7 Lief, Travis 1:56.53 3/6/2025
7 Steward, John 4:42.42 2/19/21 8 Lauffer, Dan 1:56.86 1990
9 Askins, Brad 4:43.28 1987 9 Rohlfing, Rich 1:56.95 1979
10 Nickel, Brian 4:43.28 1990 10 Goddard, Colin 1:58.09 01/19/2020



 OPEN BOYS
100 Breaststroke 200 Butterfly
1 Keesling, Aaron 55.65 2/17/17 1 Craig, Griffin 1:48.71 03/03/2023
2 Marshall, Gary 55.85 03/22/2000 2 Krause, Colton 1:50.71 03/10/2012
3 Peterson, Kyle 57.29 2/19/21 3 Tietze, Paul 1:50.99 1969
4 Brinner, Tim 57.44 1983 4 Nickel, Brian 1:51.05 1990
5 Downey, Thomas 58.21 02/20/2015 5 Ward, Kyle 1:52.90 03/08/2015
6 Englehart, William 58.27 02/29/2020 6 Baldwin, Richard 1:52.99 1969
7 Toller, Kevin 58.27 1987 7 Steward, John 1:53.63 03/05/2021
8 Guidry, Dustin 58.76 03/16/2000 8 Kempf, Tom 1:53.79 1969
9 Rietfors, Trevor 58.77 2011 9 Goddard, Colin 1:54.18 12/12/2020
10 Mitchell, Andrew 58.78 1990 10 Pratt, Pierce 1:55.49 1994

200 Breaststroke 200 IM
1 Marshall, Gary 1:59.18 03/22/2000 1 Wolfe, Michael 1:51.36 02/27/2004
2 Brinner, Tim 2:03.15 1983 2 Marshall, Gary 1:51.63 03/22/2000
3 Peterson, Kyle 2:05.63 03/05/2021 3 Askins, Brad 1:52.01 1987
4 Keesling, Aaron 2:05.94 03/04/2017 4 Krause, Colton 1:52.23 02/15/2013
5 Downey, Thomas 2:06.60 03/07/2015 5 Craig, Griffin 1:52.45 02/17/2023
6 Englehart, William 2:07.56 02/28/2020 6 Shoesmith, Parker 1:54.55 2/21/2025
7 Marshall, Andrew 2:07.87 1991 7 Al-Otaibi, Sultan 1:55.21 1992
8 Al-Otaibi, Sultan 2:08.28 1992 8 Will Englehart 1:55.25 2/21/20
9 Ward, Alex 2:08.47 03/08/2014 9 Lauffer, Matt 1:55.49 1986
10 Lauffer, Steve 2:09.63 1988 10 Ward, Kyle 1:55.66 03/07/2015

100 Butterfly 400 IM
1 Ward, Kyle 47.92 02/19/2016 1 Craig, Griffin 3:56.38 03/03/2023
2 Craig, Griffin 48.37 02/16/2024 2 Krause, Colton 4:03.63 03/08/2013
3 Krause, Colton 50.34 02/18/2012 3 Wolfe, Michael 4:04.52 01/16/2004
4 Wolfe, Michael 50.65 02/27/2004 4 Walker, B. J. 4:05.00 1992
5 Inkrott, Aaron 50.72 02/23/2001 5 Askins, Brad 4:05.16 1987
6 Conrad, Sam 51.16 2/21/2025 6 Shoesmith, Parker 4:05.99 1/17/2025
7 Goddard, Colin 51.30 2/21/20 7 Lauffer, Matt 4:08.54 1986
8 Nickel, Brian 51.43 1990 8 Pryor, Matthew 4:08.85 12/15/2017
9 Pratt, Pierce 51.70 1994 9 Al-Otaibi, Sultan 4:09.09 1992
10 Rohlfing, Rich 52.20 1980 9 Peterson, Kyle 4:09.94 03/06/2021


